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CONTACTS

01.1- SERIES AND LOCAL ORGANISER CONTACTS

WBD Sports
¢ Endurance Coordinator: Paul Beales — paul.beales@wbd.com
Team and Athlete Services: Kerry Duncan, Beth Crumpton and Emma Smith -
cycling.athletes@wbd.com
Teams Contact: Beth Crumpton - cycling.teams@wbd.com
Media Inquiries/ Accreditation:  cycling.media@wbd.com

Local Organising Team
¢ General Director: Bruno Brancato - bruno@mb-race.com
° Paddock Areas: Manon KUSTER — manon@mb-race.com
° Accommodation: Manon KUSTER — manon@mb-race.com
® Press Media: Manon KUSTER — manon@mb-race.com

01.2 WEBSITES AND SOCIALS

WBD Sports

+ Website: www.ucimtbworldseries.com

+ Instagram: @uci_mtbworldseries / @eurosportcycling
« Facebook: WHOOP UCI Mountain Bike World Series

« YouTube: @uci mtbworldseries / @EurosportCycling

Local Organising Team

+ Website: www.mb-race.com
* Instagram: @mb_race

» Facebook: MB Race

* YouTube: @MBRACEVTT

General Hosting Haute-Savoie

« Website: https://hautesavoie D-UCi intain-bi J-series-en-haute-
Savoie/

« Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/hautesavoieledepartement/

- Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/hautesavoieledepartement/

+ Tik Tok: https://www.tiktok.com/@hautesavoiedepartement



mailto:paul.beales@wbd.com
mailto:cycling.athletes@wbd.com
mailto:cycling.teams@wbd.com
mailto:bruno@mb-race.com
mailto:manon@mb-race.com
mailto:manon@mb-race.com
mailto:manon@mb-race.com
http://www.ucimtbworldseries.com/
https://www.instagram.com/uci_mtbworldseries/
https://www.instagram.com/eurosportcycling/
https://www.facebook.com/ucimountainbikeworldseries/
https://www.youtube.com/@uci_mtbworldseries
https://www.youtube.com/@EurosportCycling
http://www.mb-race.com
https://www.facebook.com/mbraceofficial/?locale=en_GB
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCa5buv8Wpw8hzDXZz5I9pvg
https://hautesavoie.fr/evenement/whoop-uci-mountain-bike-world-series-en-haute-Savoie/
https://hautesavoie.fr/evenement/whoop-uci-mountain-bike-world-series-en-haute-Savoie/
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02.1. SCHEDULE

fUCl
MOUNTAIN BIKE
VWORLD SERIES

HAUTE SAVOIE, MEGEVE - SCHEDULE

10:00 XCM Track Closed - XCM UCI Inspection
Thursday 27/06/2023 17:00 - 18:00 Press Conference
17:00 Meeting w/ LOC UCI WBD
14:00 - 14:30 XCM Rider Confirmation - UCIMTB Teams
Friday 28/06/2024 14:30 - 17:00 XCM Rider Confirmation - All Riders
17:00 Meeting w/ LOC UCI WBD
18:00 XCM Team Managers Briefing
06:00 XCM RACE: World Cup Cross-Country Marathon - Men
Saturday 29/06/24 06:05 XCM RACE: World Cup Cross-Country Marathon - Women
17:00 Meeting w/ LOC UCI WBD

@ WBD | Sports

Schedules are subject to change
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03.RACE ENTRIES

03.1 RIDER REGISTRATION

All registrations for Cross-country Marathon World Cup categories will need to be made on
the www.ucimtbworldseries.com website by UCI Teams and National Federations only.

All UCI Teams can manage their entries within their individual accounts. National Federations
can also manage federation accounts and privateer riders will need to register with their
National Federation first, payment then can be made online.

Qualification criteria can be found here. For the ranking and entry close dates, please see here.
No late entries will be accepted.

03.2 RACE LICENCES
All riders must hold a valid (in date) UCI licence issued by their National Federation.

03.3 ENTRY FEE'S

UCI Cross-Country Marathon World Cup: €150

Open Marathon: Entries managed by the LOC here NOT WBD SPORTS.

No payment option will be available on-site — all payment must be completed online.
No payment, no entry.

Please ensure you familiarise yourself with the terms and conditions of entry.

03.4 RIDER CONFIRMATION & PLATE COLLECTION

LOCATION: 200 Rte de la Plaine, 74120 Megeve, France - Google Map Link
What3Words - https://w3w.co/merlu.farcir.couffin

WBD On-site Contact — Kerry Duncan and Emma Smith

Managers/coaches/parents can collect packages on behalf of racers, providing;
e Therider’s license is presented

e Parental Authorisation (If applicable)

CONFIRMATION SCHEDULE
Friday 28" June

14:00 - 14:30 —= UCIMTB Teams
14:30 - 17:00 - All Riders

Check in Deadline: Riders who have not collected plate / checked in by 17:00 Friday will not be
included on the Start List.

Altering, cutting, blocking with a computer device or placing of unauthorized stickers or sponsor

logos on race number plate is not permitted.


http://www.ucimtbworldseries.com/
https://assets.ctfassets.net/761l7gh5x5an/7hc02SVWPcL4NXtg1DRyNB/4d882d033ed6a127e0c538f8395e6e8e/UCI_MTB_Rule_Changes_-_Part_IV_-_ENG.pdf
https://ucimtbworldseries.com/content/22082/01HT2T9G31Z57V13XWHQ14RGQC.pdf
https://mb-race.com/en/
https://ucimtbworldseries.com/content/22055/01HSV1HYRAVN8TNYCJVDK8KQ4D.pdf
https://maps.app.goo.gl/AFX5pRt17HSiJLe78
https://w3w.co/merlu.farcir.couffin
mailto:kerry.duncan@wbd.com
mailto:emma.j.smith@wbd.com
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ACCREDITATION &DISCLAIMERS

03.5 TEAM AND RIDER EVENT ACCREDITATION

No Accreditation is required to enter the venue.

One pass per rider will be issued at confirmation to enable you to access the Athlete Parking
area.

LOCATION: Information coming soon

03.6 INSURANCE

Personal insurance coverage is not provided by the WBDS/Organisers.

Racers are responsible for securing their own accident, rescue, health, travel, property and
liability insurance.

Racers should have the following insurance coverage:

e Bodily injury (in and out-patient hospital expenses and medical care, emergency rescue
and medical transport costs, permanent disablement, death) and material damages (loss
of earnings) in case of accident in the course of the Event or during training

e Third-party liability insurance for material damage or bodily injury caused to others in
the course of the Event or during training

03.7_DISCLAIMER AND LIABILITY RELEASE

Racers voluntarily assume full and complete responsibility for all risks associated with
participating in the Event and for any injury, accident or damage that may occur during their
participation in the Event, including by way of example and not limitation: (a) travelling to and
from the Event; (b) falls; (c) mechanical failures of equipment; (d) collisions with other
participants, spectators and fixed or moving objects; (e) the effects of weather, including
temperature extremes; (f) use of chairlifts, gondola or shuttle vehicles; (g) traffic accidents; (h)
trail and road conditions; and (i) the negligence of themselves and/or others.




CROSS COUNTRY
MARATHON
RACE LOGISTICS

@ WBD | Sports
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MAPS

I I LOCATION: Parking due Palais des Sports, 200 Rte de la Plaine,

74120 Megeve, France - Google Map Link

04.1. VENUE MAP
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04.2. COURSE
Lap 1-101.8km
GPX - Download

Strava course map for export:

https://www.strava.com/routes/3240368903963643080



https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/drive.google.com/file/d/1QLag7mfF399ZmgC9vr6lMbdsPTf_1OBC/view?usp=drive_link__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!iL-G0KT4qd0gBBvJ8dPG5mtDIfsM5RvzoXK3YbNGXwHcRbdSwXoXRGET0WLwum2SV0QZcVgPTQsKFQ$
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4.3 FEEDZONE INFORMATION

Detailed Map with Marshal, Medic and Feed Zone Information:
https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/O/viewer?mid=1nGpfY S8yNnXykm-
I8IFt2zNiuLer9a0&I1=45.85655956571071%2C6.60754792746324&z=13

Additional Feed Zone Information:

Feed Zone 1 (no access by car) - Col du Jaillet
*45.87931, 6.57149
*https://maps.app.goo.gl/ YBWWDLUV3gzwSp4n6

Feed Zone 2 [ Tech Zone 1 - La Giettaz (access by car)
45.86141, 6.49477
https://maps.app.goo.gl/uZ6kxEXQAfSZnUmr8

Feed Zone 3/ Tech Zone 2 - Praz sur Arly (access by car)
+45.834501, 6.570918
https://maps.app.goo.gl/p1b4tb2fBLjSvcEc9

Feed Zone 4 - Chevan (no access by car)
45.81455, 6.59294

https://maps.app.goo.al/2vncDGERQZVIWMA76

Feed Zone 5 / Tech Zone 3 - Megéve (access by car)
45.8611, 6.62053

https://maps.app.goo.gl/sbquSAD 3dfPnimD29

Feed Zone 6 - Plateau de la Croix (access by car but short on time to go after the
Feed Zone 5)

45.85342,6.71333

https://maps.app.goo.gl/9sJItDWV95cad4ZGm7

Finale feed zone at the finish
45.861233, 6.619464

https://maps.app.goo.gl/Y6UTMRccdkGbWHsi7



https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/0/viewer?mid=1nGpfYS8yNnXykm-I8lFt2zNiuLer9a0&ll=45.85655956571071%2C6.60754792746324&z=13
https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/0/viewer?mid=1nGpfYS8yNnXykm-I8lFt2zNiuLer9a0&ll=45.85655956571071%2C6.60754792746324&z=13
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/maps.app.goo.gl/Y8WWDLUV3gzwSp4n6__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!nfNMEWwuU8LI33euKW0GTLpM0nz5i1cZqfSPAO7mZzqTp75zYluG8i06aYl-KIe__tsBVCJ7SEluXw$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/maps.app.goo.gl/uZ6kxEXQAfSZnUmr8__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!nfNMEWwuU8LI33euKW0GTLpM0nz5i1cZqfSPAO7mZzqTp75zYluG8i06aYl-KIe__tsBVCKEQ5wlzQ$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/maps.app.goo.gl/p1b4tb2fBLj5vcEc9__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!nfNMEWwuU8LI33euKW0GTLpM0nz5i1cZqfSPAO7mZzqTp75zYluG8i06aYl-KIe__tsBVCKmzAvJxA$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/maps.app.goo.gl/2vncDGERQZViWMA76__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!nfNMEWwuU8LI33euKW0GTLpM0nz5i1cZqfSPAO7mZzqTp75zYluG8i06aYl-KIe__tsBVCK3kuZQcw$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/maps.app.goo.gl/sbquSAD3dfPnimD29__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!nfNMEWwuU8LI33euKW0GTLpM0nz5i1cZqfSPAO7mZzqTp75zYluG8i06aYl-KIe__tsBVCK3XpWNbA$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/maps.app.goo.gl/9sJ1tDWV95ca4ZGm7__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!nfNMEWwuU8LI33euKW0GTLpM0nz5i1cZqfSPAO7mZzqTp75zYluG8i06aYl-KIe__tsBVCKk98lX8A$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/maps.app.goo.gl/Y6U1MRccdkGbWHsi7__;!!AQdq3sQhfUj4q8uUguY!nfNMEWwuU8LI33euKW0GTLpM0nz5i1cZqfSPAO7mZzqTp75zYluG8i06aYl-KIe__tsBVCIIPXHttg$
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Expected times:

Horaires de passage coureur 1.00
MB ULTRA SOMFY 2024 ULTRA
Heure de départ  6:00

ULTRA 70,100,140 km

Moyenne Heure de passage Barrlere]

POSTE Nb bénévoles Km  Ecart haute basse |début [fin a 8km/Hfin a 65km/h
Megéve - Départ RD1212 0,00 0,00 18] 8] 65| 600 6:00 600
Sous arche 0,00 0,00 18 8| 65| 600 6:00 6:00
Insertion sur Route d'Odier 0,10 0,10 18 8| 65| 600 6:00 6:.00
Croisement Route des Anes & Route des Odiers 0,30 0,20 18 8| 65 6:01 6:.02 6:02
Croisement Chemin d'Arbon & Route des Odiers 0,80 0,50 18 8| 65| 602 6:06 6:07
Vauvray 1,70 0,90 18 8| 65| 605 612 615
Ormaret 2,80 1,10! 18 8| 65| 609 621 625
Stop Rte Ormaret & Rte Cuchet 3,60 0,80 18 8 6,5 612 627 6:33
Croisement Parking Route des Brons 4,80 1,20 18 8| 65 616 636 6:44
Parking de Cuchet 6,00 1,20 18 8| 65 6:20 6:45 6:55
Le Chable 8,00 2,00 18 8| 65 626 7:00 713
Plaine Joux 8,80 0,80 18] 8| 65| 629 7:06 721
Pertuis 9,40 0,60 18 8| 65 631 710 726
La Jorasse - Croisement piste rural du Jaillet 10,60 1,20 18 8| 65 6:35 719 7:37
Sous Col du Jaillet - Ravitaillement - URT 150 11,55 0,95 18| 8| 65/ 638 7:26 7:46]
Bonjournal 14,00 2,45 18 8| 65| 6146 7:45 8:09
Téte de Torraz 16,40 2,40 18] 8] 65 654 8:03 831
Départ TS Torraz 19,40 3,00 18| 8| 65| 7:04 825 859
Roc Charbonnier 23,00 3,60 18 8| 65 716 8:52 9:32
Insertion D1212 - entrée La Giettaz 24,30 1,30 18 8| 65 721 9:02 9:44
Traversée route ravito 24,40 0,10 18] 8] 65 72 9:03 9:45
La Giettaz - Ravitaillement - URT 150 24,50 0,10 18] 8| 65 721 9.03 9:46
Les Glieres 25,30 0,80 18] 8] 65 724 9:09 9:53
Vers Pont Manant 26,90 1,60 18 8| 65 729 9:21 10:.08
Nanchard 28,20 1,30 18] 8| 65| 734 931 10:20
La Motte 29,00 0,80 18 8| 65 7:36 937 10:27
Le Grand Char 30,40 1,40 18 8| 65 7:41 9:48 10:40
Les Chosalets 32,60 2,20 18 8| 65| 748 10:04 11:00
Flumet - Plan d'eau 36,00 3,40 18 8| 65| 800 10:30 11:32
Flumet - Traversee D1212 36,90 0,90 18 8| 65| 803 10:36 1:40
Flumet - Intersection rte Impériale vers rond point 37,20 0,30 18 gl 65| 804 10:39 1:43
Flumet - Passage Rue du Mont-Blanc 37,30 0,10 18 8| 65| 804 10:39 :44
Flumet - Insertion sur Rue des Ecoles 37,60 0,30 18 8| 65| 805 10:42 11:47
Flument - Croisement cimetiere 37,70 0,10! 18] 8| 65| 805 10:42 N:48
Le Chatelét 37,80 0,10! 18] 8] 65| 806 10:43 N:48
Insertion sur Rte Panoramique 38,10 0,30 18 8| 65| 807 10:45 1:51
Pontets-Morettes 38,40 0,30 18 8| 65| 808 10:48 N:54
Le Mat 38,70 0,30 18| 8| 65| 809 10:50 11:57
La Tourviere 40,00 1,30 18[ 8| 65 813 11:00 12:09
Les Frasses 40,80 0,80 18 8| 65 816 1:06 1216
La Tonnaz 42,20 1,40 18 8| 65| 820 1116 1229
Praz-sur-Arly - Insertion Route Val d'Arly D1212 43,60 1,40 18 8| 65 825 1:27 12:42
Praz-sur-Arly OT - Ravitaillement - URT 150 BH. 45,00 1,40/ 18 8| 65| 000 n:37 1255| 145
Passage plan d'eau 45,30 0,30 18 8| 65 831 11:39 11:47
Cassioz 46,20 0,90 18 8| 65| 834 11:46 1:56
Insertion route du Leutaz - Mettre des cones 47,30 1,10/ 18 8 65 837 1N:54 12:06
Grenand 48,00 0,70 18 8| 65| 840 12:00 1212
Le Planay 50,40 2,40 18] 8] 65 848 1218 1234
Chevan- Ravitaillement - URT 150 52,30 1,90/ 18 8| 65| 854 1232 12:52
Cote 1757 53,80 1,50 18 8| 65 8:59 12:43 13:.06
Col de Basse Combe 55,00 1,20 18 8| 65| 903 12:52 1317
Mont Vores 56,00 1,00 18 8| 65| 906 13:00 13:26
Col de Very - Refuge de la Croix de Pierre 60,10 410 18 8] 65| 920 13:30 14:04
Chalet de Véry 61,40 130 18] 8] 65 924 13:40 1416
Pré-Rosset 63,30 1,90 18] 8| 65 9:31 13:54 14:33
L'Alpette 65,20 1,90 18 8| 65 9:37 14:09 14:51
La Rosiere 67,20 2,00! 18| 8| 65| 944 14:24 15.09
Le Tour 68,40 1,20 18] 8| 65| 948 14:33 1521
Insertion route des Perchets Renforcer balisage jusqu'au rond point 69,60 120 8 8| 65 952 lae2 1532
Megéve - Rond point de la Poste 70,90 1,30 18 8] 65| 956 14:51 15:44
Megeéve - Insertion allée cavalliere 71,10 0,20 18 8| 65 9:57 14:53 15:45
Megeéve - Traversée route du Palais - Téte de course 7130 0,20 18] 8] 65 957 14:54 15:47
Megéve - Arrivée 70 km - TAPIS 71,40! 0,10 18] 8] 65] 958 14:55 15:48
Megeéve - Passage vers 100 km - TAPIS 71,50 0,10 18] 8| 65| 958 14:00 14:00( 14:00
Insertion RD1212 71,90 0,40 18 8| 65 9:59 14:03
Praille 72,30 1,20 18[ 85| 65| 1001 1411
Les Berthelets 73,00 0,70 18] 85| 65| 10:03 1416
Petit Bois 74,30 0,50 18 85| 65| 10.07 1419
Plan Genéts 75,80! 1,27 18] 85| 65| 1012 14:28
Prapacot 77,50 1,09 18[ 85| 65| 1018 14:36
Bettex 79,70 2,33 18 85| 65| 1025 14:53
Les Orgéres 81,50 178 18] 85] 65] 103 15.05
Longemalle 83,80 2,18 18| 85| 65| 10:39 1521
Le Plan de la Croix - Ravitaillement - NANO 85,00 1,37 18| 85| 65| 10:43 1530
Les Lanches 87,70 2,70 18 85| 65| 1052 15:49
Sous Croix du Christ 89,20 1,50 18| 85| 65| 1057 16:00
Mont Joux 90,20 1,00 18| 85| 65| 11:00 16:07
La Tante 91,00 0,80 18| 85 65| M1:03 1613
L'Avenaz Mont d'Arbois - Ravitaillement - NANO 93,70 2,70 18| 85 65 112 16:32
Pylone Mont d'Arbois 95,50 1,80 18| 85/ 65 118 16:44
Darbelet 98,40 2,90 18| 85| 65| M:28 17:05
Les Choseaux 99,40 1,00 18| 85| 65 11:31 1712
Les Berthelets 99,90 0,50 18| 85| 65/ N33 175
Traversee RDI212 100,40 0,50 18[ 85| 65| T34 1719
Croisement route des Odiers et route Pont d'Arbon 100,80 0,40 18| 85| 65| 1136 17:22
Croisement Chemin des Anes & Route des Odiers 101,30 0,50 18| 85| 65 M:37 17:25
Croisement Chemin des Anes & Route de la Plaine 101,60 0,30 18| 85| 65| 138 17:27
Megéve - Arrivée 100 km - TAPIS 102,10] 0,50 18| 85| 65| 140 17:31




=UCI
. MOUNTAIN BIKE \
WHOOP Refer=aagt==rar=

ON-SITE RACE LOGISTICS

04.4 TRAINING

TRAINING SCHEDULE
There is no official training for the Cross Country Marathon.

04.5 TIMING

Timing system: Chronorace
Type: Live Tracking for the first 30 Women and 60 Men

Racers must carry their Timing Chips on their bike.

Trackers can be collected between 90 - 30 minutes before the start of each race and are
available from the Timing tent on the day of the race. Standard transponders are included on
the race plate.

All riders are responsible for the return of their tracker in the finish area. Any non-returned
tracker will be invoiced at 100 euros.

04.6 PRIZE MONEY COLLECTION

Prize money will be paid by the local organising team. Please follow the below process to claim
your prize money if you place Top 10 in Elite Men and Women XCM only.

04.6 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Team Manager/Rider Briefing:
Friday 28t June — 6pm - Event Village

There will also be an official presentation of the rider plate for the top 3 ranked riders of both
the Women and Men’s category.



https://prod.chronorace.be/angular/results.html
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ON-SITE RACE LOGISTICS

04.7 ANTI-DOPING

Anti-Doping location: Vestiaire n°7 du Palais des Sports
247 Rte du Palais des Sports, 74120 Megeve, France - Google Map Link

What3Words - https://w3w.co/rétif.partenaire.génétique

WBDS will follow all ITA rules, protocols and procedures. It is the responsibility of all riders,
teams, coaches to read and follow all advice and documents provided by ITA.



https://maps.app.goo.gl/qWgXfj9Boxnpyehj7
https://w3w.co/rétif.partenaire.génétique
https://ita.sport/

WBD | Sports
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TEAM PADDOCK PROCEDURES

05.1 TEAM AREA ACCESS

Location: Arrival point HERE - access via Route de la Plaine against the flow of traffic.

Arrival slots:
Thursday 09:00 —12:00
Friday 09:00 - 12:00

Main Contact:
Manon Kuster on manon@mb-race.com 0033 (0)6 07 4102 14

05.2 ADDITIONAL TEAM PARKING

Additional parking can be found HERE for any vehicles which do not fit into your booked
paddock space.

05.3 TEAM DE-RIG AND DEPARTURES

Team de-rig can begin on Saturday 29th June 18:00, any early de-rigs will incur the
€1,000 penalty fine.



mailto:manon@mb-race.com
https://maps.app.goo.gl/8tsuShi2zTQR9RMY7

LOGISTICS

WBD | Sports
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TRAVEL & ACCOMMODATION

06.1 INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS

MEGEVE
Megéve is located just one hour from Geneva airport and two hours from
Lyon airport.

https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-
mobilite/venir/en-avion/

o—o»

06.2 TRAVEL BY CAR

MEGEVE

Ideally located at the crossroads between the pre-Alpine massifs of Giffre, the
Aravis range and the Beaufortain mountains, the resort of Megeéve is very easy to
access by car, whatever your origin.

https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-
mobilite/venir/en-voiture/

06.3 TRAVEL BY PUBLIC TRANSPORT

MEGEVE
BY TRAIN - Located just 13 kilometers from the Sallanches TGV station,
Megeve is accessible all year round by rail.

https://www.m ve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour -
bilite/venir/en-train/
MEGEVE

BY BUS - Due to its proximity to the major traffic arteries and its
connection with the railway infrastructures (13 kilometres), the village of
Megeve is accessible all year round from the major cities of France and
connected with the main municipalities of the Auvergne Rhéne- Alps.

h Jlwww.m ve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour -

mobilite/venir/en-

&

PASSPORT
3

06.4. VISA INFORMATION

Not applicable



https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-avion/
https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-avion/
https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-voiture/
https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-voiture/
https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-train/
https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-train/
https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-bus/
https://www.megeve-tourisme.fr/en/organiser-sejour/acces-mobilite/venir/en-bus/
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TRAVEL & ACCOMMODATION

06.5. ACCOMMODATION

MEGEVE
b | https://mb-race.com/en/accommodations/

06.6 CAMPING

MEGEVE
Camping in Demi-Quartier (1Tkm from Megéve) :

Camping Bornand : https://www.camping-megeve.com/

Camping in Praz sur Arly (5km from Megeve) :

Camping Chantalouette : https://www.prazarly.fr/



https://mb-race.com/en/accommodations/
https://www.camping-megeve.com/
https://www.prazarly.fr/
